
GM/Co/BRC acting for and on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No BRC-EN-OHEMAST-
25-26-228R Closing Date/Time 23/06/2025 15:00 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto
closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall
be ignored.

1. NIT HEADER

Name of Work Provision of protection of OHE Mast foundation in high embankment area in New
Bhestan-New Makarpura Section in the jurisdiction of CGM/BRC.

Bidding type Normal Tender
Tender Type Open Bidding System Single Packet System
Tender Closing Date
Time 23/06/2025 15:00 Date Time Of Uploading

Tender 30/05/2025 19:20
Pre-Bid Conference
Required No Pre-Bid Conference Date

Time Not Applicable
Advertised Value 6884737.80 Tendering Section CIVIL
Bidding Style Single Rate for Each

Schedule Bidding Unit

Earnest Money (Rs.) 137700.00 Validity of Offer ( Days) 120
Tender Doc. Cost (Rs.) 0.00 Period of Completion 4 Months
Contract Type Works - General Contract Category Expenditure
Bidding Start Date 09/06/2025
Are JV allowed to bid No Number of JV Member

Allowed 0
Are Consortium allowed
to bid No Number of Consortium

Member Allowed 0
Ranking Order For Bids Lowest to Highest Expenditure Type Revenue

2. SCHEDULE

S.No. Item
Code

Item Qty Qty
Unit

Unit Rate Basic Value Escl.(%) Amount Bidding
Unit

Schedule () A-WR USSOR-2021 ITEM 6408911.40 Above/
Below/Par

1

12011 360.00 cum 118.75 42750.00 AT Par 42750.00
Description:- Earthwork in cutting in formation, trolley refuges, side drains, level crossing
approaches, platforms, catch water drains, diversion of nallah & finishing to required dimension and
slopes to obtain a neat appearance to standard profile inclusive of all labour, materials, plant &
machinery, leading all cut spoils either to make spoil dumps or for filling in embankment with leads
within 2 km on either side of edge of the cutting(s) including all lifts, ascent, descent, loading,
unloading, bailing & pumping out water, if required, clearance of site and all other works incidental
thereto for completing the work as per RDSO Specification No. RDSO/2020/GE: IRS-0004 with latest
updated correction slips and to the satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. In all conditions and
classifications of soil except rock. Note: (i) All usable earth arising from cut spoils shall be led into
bank formation and Unusable spoils shall be dumped / stacked away from toe of embankment. (ii) All
hard rock /and boulders not fit for filling will be stacked by the contractor and will be property of the
Railways. (iii)Cut trees shall be property of Railways and to be deposited in the railway Godown
unless specified otherwise in the Conditions of Contract.

2

11032 2520.00 cum 557.40 1404648.00 AT Par 1404648.00
Description:- Earthwork in filling in embankment, guide bunds, around buried type abutments,
bridge gaps, trolley refuges, platforms etc. with contractor's own earth conforming to Soil Quality
Class SQ1/SQ2/SQ3, after preparation of foundations as applicable, benching in existing banks
wherever required, spreading in layers with motor grader, bringing the moisture content to OMC,
mechanical compaction to specified density and dressing of bank to final profile as per RDSO
Specifications: RDSO/2020/GE: IRS-0004 with latest correction slips. Using Soil Class SQ2 Note: 1)
Foundation preparation, Benching including additional earthwork on account of this, wherever
required, shall be paid extra under relevant schedule item for benching. 2) Payment for Earthwork
under this item shall be made based on the cross section measurements calculated (i) with original
ground profile of existing bank based on initial ground levels before doing benching and (ii) final
profile of the bank worked out with final levels as per prevailing guidelines
51070 1080.00 cum 4051.11 4375198.80 AT Par 4375198.80

Page 1 of 3 Run Date/Time: 30/05/2025 19:20:52

WDFC FIELD UNIT-VADODARA-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT

Tender No: BRC-EN-OHEMAST-25-26-228R Closing Date/Time: 23/06/2025 15:00



3 Description:- Providing and laying Pitching with Stone Boulders, weighing not less than 35kg each
with voids filled with cement sand mortar 1:4 on slopes laid over prepared filter media including
boulder apron laid dry in front of toe of embankment complete as per drawing and Technical
Specifications (filter media to be paid separately under the relevant item). Rate is excluding cost of
cement which shall be paid extra under relevant item.

4
25072 60.00 MT 9771.91 586314.60 AT Par 586314.60
Description:- Supply and using Cement at Worksite: Ordinary Portland Cement 53 grade of
approved brands/makes

S.No. Item
Code

Item Qty Qty
Unit

Unit Rate Basic Value Escl.(%) Amount Bidding
Unit

Schedule () B-Schedule Non-Scheduled (NS) ITEM 278964.00 Above/
Below/Par

5
NS 1 110.70 cum 2520.00 278964.00 AT Par 278964.00
Description:- Side Slope Compaction of Earth & blanket on the existing formation, with contractor's
own roller, machinery, equipment, labours, fuels tools & plants etc complete.

S.No. Item
Code

Item Qty Qty
Unit

Unit Rate Basic Value Escl.(%) Amount Bidding
Unit

Schedule () C-Schedule Non-Scheduled (NS) ITEM 196862.40 Above/
Below/Par

6
NS1 11.16 CUM per

KM 17640.00 196862.40 AT Par 196862.40

Description:- Rate for extra lead (considering extra lead of 7 km beyond 2 km already inclusive in
item no. 012020)

3. ITEM BREAKUP

No item break up added

4. ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS

Special Financial Criteria

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1 As per Tender Document No No Allowed
(Mandatory)

Special Technical Criteria

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1 As per Tender Document No No Allowed
(Mandatory)

5. COMPLIANCE

Check Lst

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1 As per Tender Document No No Not Allowed

Commercial-Compliance

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1 As per Tender Document No No Allowed
(Mandatory)

2

Please enter the percentage of local content in the material
being offered. Please enter 0 for fully imported items, and 100
for fully indigenous items. The definition and calculation of local
content shall be in accordance with the Make in India policy as
incorporated in the tender conditions.

No Yes Allowed
(Optional)

General Instructions

Page 2 of 3 Run Date/Time: 30/05/2025 19:20:52

WDFC FIELD UNIT-VADODARA-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT

Tender No: BRC-EN-OHEMAST-25-26-228R Closing Date/Time: 23/06/2025 15:00



S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1 As per Tender Document No No Not Allowed

Special Conditions

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1 As per Tender Document No No Not Allowed

Technical-Compliances

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1 As per Tender Document No No Allowed
(Mandatory)

Undertakings

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1 As per Tender Document No No Not Allowed

6. Documents attached with tender

S.No. Document Name Document Description

1 OHE-Tender-
Document_30.05.2025.pdf Tender Document

This tender complies with Public Procurement Policy (Make in India) Order 2017, dated 15/06/2017,
issued by Department of Industrial Promotion and Policy, Ministry of Commerce, circulated vide Railway
Board letter no. 2015/RS(G)/779/5 dated 03/08/2017 and 27/12/2017 and amendments/ revisions
thereof.

As a Tender Inviting Authority, the undersigned has ensured that the issue of this tender does not
violate provisions of GFR regarding procurement through GeM.

Signed By: MANOJKUMAR SATYANARAYANPRASAD MEHTA

Designation : DYPM/Civil/BRC

Page 3 of 3 Run Date/Time: 30/05/2025 19:20:52

WDFC FIELD UNIT-VADODARA-CIVIL/WDFC
TENDER DOCUMENT

Tender No: BRC-EN-OHEMAST-25-26-228R Closing Date/Time: 23/06/2025 15:00


